International Association of Assessing Officers IAAO Research Exchange

2017

AVLR by Year

12-22-2017

Store Master Funding VI, LLC v. Franklin County Board of Revision, et al.

Supreme Court of Ohio

Follow this and additional works at: https://researchexchange.iaao.org/avlr-year-2017

Recommended Citation

Supreme Court of Ohio, "Store Master Funding VI, LLC v. Franklin County Board of Revision, et al." (2017). 2017. 1. https://researchexchange.iaao.org/avlr-year-2017/1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1
LAW AND ARGUMENT
BOARD OF EDUCATION'S RESPONSE TO PROPOSITION OF LAW NOS. 1 & 2
THE RECENT REVISIONS TO R.C. 5713.03 DO NOT REQUIRE DISREGARDING AN ARM'S-LENGTH SALE SIMPLY BECAUSE THE PROPERTY WAS LEASED AT THE TIME OF THE SALE
A. <u>The Court should continue to reject the appraisal industry's use of the terms</u> <u>"fee simple" and "leased fee."</u>
B. <u>The sale presumption endures pursuant to <i>Terraza</i> and the Board of Education must be given the opportunity to submit additional rebuttal evidence on remand6</u>
BOARD OF EDUCATION'S RESPONSE TO PROPOSITIONS OF LAW NO. 3
OTHER STATES HAVE RECOGNIZED THAT A FEE SIMPLE VALUATION ENCOMPASSES APPRAISING PROPERTY AT ITS HIGHEST AND BEST USE10
CONCLUSION14
APPENDIX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes:
R.C. 5713.03 passim
R.C. 5717.01
Administrative Code:
O.A.C. 5703-25-07
<u>Cases:</u>
<i>Cincinnati School Dist. Bd. of Edn. v. Hamilton Cty. Bd. of Revision</i> , 78 Ohio St. 3d 325, 327, 677 N.E.2d 1197 (1997)
Copley-Fairlawn City School Dist. Bd. of Edn. v. Summit Cty. Bd. of Revision, 147 Ohio St. 3d 503, 2016-Ohio-1485, 68 N.E.3d 723
Dublin City Schools Bd. of Edn. v. Franklin Cty. Bd. of Revision, 118 Ohio St. 3d 45, 2008-Ohio-1588, 885 N.E.2d 934
<i>HIN L.L.C. v. Cuyahoga Cty. Bd. of Revision</i> , 138 Ohio St. 3d 223, 2014-Ohio-523, 5 N.E.3d 6374
Johnson Coca-Cola Bottling Co. v. Hamilton Cty. Bd. of Revision, 149 Ohio St. 3d 155, 2017-Ohio-870, 73 N.E.3d 503
Mason City School Dist. Bd. of Edn. v. Warren Cty. Bd. of Revision, 138 Ohio St. 3d 153, 2014-Ohio-104, 4 N.E.3d 10279
<i>Meijer Stores L.P. v. Franklin Cty. Bd. of Revision</i> , 122 Ohio St. 3d 447, 2009-Ohio-3479, 912 N.E.2d 5604
<i>Menard, Inc. v. City of Escanaba,</i> 315 Mich. App. 512, 891 N.W.2d 1 (2016)
<i>Rite Aid Corp. v. Borough of Roselle</i> , N.J. Tax Court Nos. 004481-2009, 001348-2010, 2017 N.J. Tax Unpub. LEXIS 23 (Apr. 13, 2017)
<i>Steak 'N Shake, Inc. v. Warren Cty. Bd. of Revision,</i> 145 Ohio St. 3d 244, 2015-Ohio-4836, 48 N.E.3d 535

<i>Terraza 8, L.L.C. v. Franklin Cty. Bd. of Revision,</i> 150 Ohio St. 3d 527, 2017-Ohio-4415, 83 N.E.3d 916 <i>passim</i>
<i>Terraza 8, L.L.C. v. Franklin Cty. Bd. of Revision</i> , BTA Nos. 2015-279, 2015-280, 2017 Ohio Tax LEXIS 2074 (Interim Order Aug. 16, 2017)8
<i>Terraza 8, L.L.C. v. Franklin Cty. Bd. of Revision</i> , BTA Nos. 2015-279, 2015-280, 2017 Ohio Tax LEXIS 2604 (Nov. 8, 2017)
Worthington City Schools Bd. of Edn. v. Franklin Cty. Bd. of Revision, 124 Ohio St. 3d 27, 2009-Ohio-5932, 918 N.E.2d 9
